The June 30, 2011 financial statements incorrectly charged the dividend accrued to preference stockholders of the
Company�s subsidiary, Golden Global Mining Corporation to the preference shareholders, thereby reducing the
noncontrolling interest in the equity of the Company. The expense should have been attributed to the equity
stockholders and the loss accumulated during the exploration stage attributed to equity stockholders should have been
reduced accordingly.

The Consolidated Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2011 has been restated as follows:

As Previously As
Reported Restatement Restated

$ $ $

Deficit accumulated during the exploration stage (337,906) (3,131) (341,037)
Equity attributable to noncontrolling interest 72,833 3,131 75,964

18

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN GLOBAL CORP. - Form 10-Q

22

GOLDEN GLOBAL CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
September 30, 2011
Unaudited - Stated in Canadian dollars

Note 10 � Correction of Error on Previously Issued Financial Statements � (continued)

The Consolidated Statement of Equity has been restated as follows:

As Previously As
Reported Restatement Restated

$ $ $
Net Loss For the Year Ended June 30, 2011
   Attributed to common stockholders (292,767) (3,131) (295,898)
   Atributed to noncontrolling interest (3,131) 3,131 -
Deficit accumulated during the exploration stage (337,906) (3,131) (341,037)
Equity attributable to noncontrolling interest 72,833 3,131 75,964
The Consolidated Statements of Operations has been restated as follows:

As Previously As
Reported Restatement Restated

$ $ $
Net Loss For the Year Ended June 30, 2011
   Attributed to common stockholders (292,767) (3,131) (295,898)
   Atributed to noncontrolling interest (3,131) 3,131 -

Net Loss from December 31, 2009 (Inception) to June 30, 2011
   Attributed to common stockholders (337,906) (3,131) (341,037)
   Atributed to noncontrolling interest (3,131) 3,131 -
The Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows has been restated as follows:

As Previously As
Reported Restatement Restated

$ $ $
For the Year Ended June 30, 2011
Operating activities - net loss (292,767) (3,131) (295,898)
Cash used in operating activities (226,506) (3,131) (229,637)
Financing activities - dividend on preferrence share to
noncontrolling interest (3,131) 3,131 -
Cash provided by financing activities 159,033 3,131 162,164

For period from December 31, 2009 (Inception) to June 30,
2011
Operating activities - net loss (337,906) (3,131) (341,037)
Cash used in operating activities (265,053) (3,131) (268,184)
Financing activities - dividend on preference share to
noncontrolling interest (3,131) 3,131 -
Cash provided by financing activities 355,821 3,131 358,952

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN GLOBAL CORP. - Form 10-Q

23

19

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN GLOBAL CORP. - Form 10-Q

24

Item 2. Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This quarterly report contains forward-looking statements. These statements relate to future events or our future
financial performance. In some cases, you can identify forward-looking statements by terminology such as "may",
"should", "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "estimates", "predicts", "potential" or "continue" or the negative
of these terms or other comparable terminology. These statements are only predictions and involve known and